evaluation criteria and being the lowest responsive qualified bidders. Upon Council approval, 

Smith & Enright Landscaping, Inc. and West Coast Arborists, Inc. will be awarded the Tree 

Maintenance and On-Call Services Agreement for a “Maximum” yearly contract Value of One 

Million Five Hundred Thousand ($1,500,000) Dollars. Contracted Services will start in April 2024 

following end date of current agreement in April 2024. 

CEQA CONSIDERATION: 

Categorical Exemptions.  The City of Salinas has determined that the project is exempt from the 

California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines (Section 15301 (h), Class 1) because